

PRICE TOWER'S GINGERBREAD HOUSE COMPETITION

Drop Off is November 30th by 5pm

Price Tower Arts Center 510 S Dewey Ave. Bartlesville, OK 74003.

This is the first annual Gingerbread competition held at the Price Tower Arts Center. All submitted gingerbread houses will be put on display through December 18th. Houses can be picked up between December 19 and 21st. Winners announced December 2nd during the opening of the Bartlesville Public School 5th Grade Gingerbread display.

Categories for Adult, Youth, and Teams can be submitted.

Submission fee: Adult \$25, Youth \$15, and Teams \$30

Prizes, will include cash prizes, gift cards, nights at the Inn at Price Tower and more!

Gingerbread House Competition Rules:

- 100% of all proceeds donated will go towards supporting the preservation of Price Tower Arts Center and programming for the Bartlesville community.
- Please include your name, Gingerbread House title on a visible tag on the base of your house.
- All Gingerbread Houses must be 100% edible candy/ embellishments/materials except for lights inside or outside of the house. Non- edible support structure material other than the baseboard may not be used.
- No artificial interior materials, such as Styrofoam or wood, are to be used to construct or decorate the house.
- Non-edible decorations, such as paint, ribbon, figurines, etc may be used ONLY to decorate your base.
- A list of materials used to create your Gingerbread House along with a title and brief description should be summitted with your entry.
- Entry forms can be submitted through website at Pricetower.org or on site at the time of delivery. No later than November 30th.
- Houses need to be dropped off between November 28th 30th by 5pm. Display will be open for viewing December 2nd.
- Judging will be done by local artists, bakers, and Price Tower associates.

Thank you for entering our Gingerbread House Competition!

Registration deadline is November 30th. If you have any questions regarding the contest entry or rules, please contact us at Deshane Atkins-Williams at datkins@pricetower.org.

Please check which category you are submitting	g to	
Category: ☐ Adult ☐ Youth ☐ Team		
Organization:		
Name / Team Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone Number:	Email:	
Gingerbread House Title:		
Short Description of House (if needed	d):	
Send Registration forms to: Deshane		pricetower.org
Price Tower Arts Center is not responentry form, I understand and agree to		0,00
Signature:	Date:	
Signature of Guardian required if under the age of 18:		

PRICE TOWER ARTS CENTER■

510 S DEWEY AVE BARTLESVILLE, OK 74003

DATKINS@PRICETOWER.ORG | 918.336.4949